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FOI request

Date; 2022-12-Q7
Date: 2022-12-07 15:39:59.181983
10:11:39.797741

Updated and official barangay boundaries (shp)

Requested from LMEB by ). Dejucos at 10:11 AM on Dec 07, 2022.
Purpose: Conflict resolution

Date of Coverage: 12/07/2022 - 12/07/2022

Tracking no: #DENRLMB-517689661122

UEQUEST STATUS: ACCEPTED ]
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From: Dejucos
Timestamp: 10:11 AM, Dec 07, 2022

Good day. | would like to request for the updated and official shapefiles of barangay

boundaries. Thank you.

Frormi: Soriano
Timestamp: 03:39 PM, Dec 07, 2022

!'mps:IMww.fni.gov.phirequestslaglzmemb2k1cGhyIQSSBGvanRIaniFERFFIJMTUIINTE3NngNjYxMTIyDA?msg--REQUEST_ACCEPTED 114
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December 7, 2022

Dear Jeric Dejucos,

| refer to my letter of Dec 07, 2022 10:11:39 AM about your request under Executive
Order No. 2 (s. 2016) on Freedom of Information in the Executive Branch, for

Updated and official barangay boundaries (shp).

In order for us to work further on your request, we need more information from you

regarding your query.

Kindly specify your request and indicate the following;
1. Purpose of your request

2, What specific record do you need

3. Lot Number

4. Survey Number

5. Exact Location of the Lot

You may use the reply function on the eFOI portal at
https://foi.gov.ph/frequests/aglzfmVmb2kicGhylQsSBONVbnRIbNQIFERFTIMTUIINTE3
Njg5SNjYxMTIyDA, for request with ticket number #DENRLMB-517689661122, to
respond.

During the period of us awaiting your reply, your request will be put on hold. If we do
not receive a reply on or before Mar 01, 2023 07:37:27 AM, your request will be
closed.

We hope to hear from you at the soonest possible time.

Thank you.

Respectfully,

Gerald Sariano

hitps:/www.foi.gov.phlrequestsiagizfmVmb2kicGhy IQsSBONvbnRIbnQIFERFTIJMTUIRNTE3N|g5NjYxMTIyDA?msg=REQUEST_ACCERTED 214
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FOI Officer

From: Dejucos
Timestamp: 11:17 AM, Dec 09, 2022

Hi,
The result of this request will be used for conflict resolution between two adjacent
barangays from different municipalities in Cavite. No specific lot or survey numbers,
just the updated and official SHAPEFILES of barangay boundaries. We would
appreciate if records from the entire country can be provided to us as allowed by the

|aw,

Thank you.

From: Dejucos
Timestamp: 12:56 PM, Dec 19, 2022

Any update?

From: You
Timestamp: 12:10 PM, Jan 11, 2023

https:lew.foi.gov.phlrequestsiaglzfm\!mb2kthhyl0$SB0vanbenQJFERFI'IJMTUItNTE3NJgSNjYxMTIyDA?|11sg=REQUEST_ACCEPTED
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January 11, 2023

Dear Jeric,

Thank you for your request dated Dec 07, 2022 under Executive Order No. 2 (s. 2016)
on Freedom of Information in the Executive Branch, for Updated and official

barangay boundaries (shp).

We received your request on Dec 07, 2022 and will respond on or before Dec 28,
2022 10:11:39 AM, in accordance with the Executive Order's implementing rules and
regulations.

Should you have any questions regarding your request, kindly contact me using the

reply function on the eFOI portal at
https://www.foi.gov.ph/requests/aglzfmVmb2ktcGhylQsSBONvbNRIbn QIFERFTIMTUIt

NTE3Njg5NjYxMTIyDA, for request with ticket number #DENRLMB-517689661122,
Thank you.

Respectfully,

Gerald C. Soriano
FOI Officer

hitps:/www.fol.gov.phirequestsfagizfmVmb2ktcGhyIQsSBONvbnRIbNQIFERFTIJMTUINTE 3N g5N] YxMTIyDA?msg=REQUEST_ACCEFTED 414



CONTACT INFORMATION

Full Name: Jeric Dejucos

Email: jikjik.dejucos@gmail.com
Address: None

Mobile No: None

Landline No: None

Affiliation: CSO/NGO

ID Type: Company ID



